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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1(b)

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP
Joshua A. Sussberg, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice)
Nicole L. Greenblatt, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice)
Francis Petrie (admitted pro hac vice)

Jeffrey Goldfine (admitted pro hac vice)

601 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Telephone: (212) 446-4800

Facsimile: (212) 446-4900
joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com
nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com
francis.petrie@kirkland.com
jeffrey.goldfine@kirkland.com

-and-

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP
Spencer A. Winters, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice)
333 West Wolf Point Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60654

Telephone: (312) 862-2000

Facsimile: (312) 862-2200
spencer.winters@kirkland.com

Proposed Co-Counsel to the Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

COLE SCHOTZ P.C.
Michael D. Sirota, Esq.
Warren A. Usatine, Esq.

Felice R. Yudkin, Esq.

Daniel J. Harris, Esq.

Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
Telephone: (201) 489-3000
msirota@coleschotz.com
wusatine@coleschotz.com
fyudkin@coleschotz.com
dharris@coleschotz.com

Co-Counsel to the Debtors and
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In Re: Case No.: 24-11362

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al., Chapter: 11

1
Debtors. Hearing Date: May 7, 2024

Judge: Michael B. Kaplan

CERTIFICATION OF CONSENT
REGARDING CONSENT ORDER

I certify that with respect to the Consent Order of the Stipulation and Agreed Order for Limited
Relief From the Automatic Stay to Effectuate a Setoff submitted to the Court, the following conditions
have been met:

(a) The terms of the consent order are identical to those set forth in the original consent order;

(b) The signatures represented by the /s/ on the consent order reference the
signatures of consenting parties obtained on the original consent order;

(c) I will retain the original consent order for a period of 7 years from the date of closing of the
case or adversary proceeding.

(d) I will make the original consent order available for inspection on request of the Court or
any party in interest; and

Final paragraph options:

U (e) If submitting the consent order and this certification to the Court conventionally, I acknowledge
the signing of same for all purposes, including those under Fed. R. Bankr. P. 9011 (sign certification in
pen and ink and the Court will scan);

(e) If submitting the consent order and this certification to the Court electronically via the presiding
judge’s e mail box, as a registered Participant ofthe Court’s Case Management/ Electronic Files
(CM/ECF) System, 1 will simultaneously electronically file this certification with the Court, by use of my
login and password, thereby signing same for all purposes including those under Fed. R. Bankr. P 9011
(sign certification with a /s/ ).

Date: May 6, 2024 s/ Michael D. Sirota
Signature of Attorney

rev.8/1/15

The last four digits of Debtor Invitae Corporation’s tax identification number are 1898. A complete list of the
Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and each such Debtor’s tax identification number may be obtained on the
website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at www.kecllc.net/invitae. The Debtors’ service address in
these chapter 11 cases is 1400 16™ Street, San Francisco, California 94103.




